

BID TABULATION
CITY OF TEMPLE
Lorraine Avenue Storm Drainage
July 9, 2024; 2:00 PM

BIDDER INFORMATION													
				Emmerson Construction Company, Inc. 4502 Twin City Blvd. Temple, TX 76502		Champion Site Prep, Inc. 6301 IH-35 Georgetown, TX 78633		Patin Construction, LLC. 3800 W 2nd St. Taylor, TX 76579		RT Schneider Construction Co. LTD. 2504 Taylors Vally Road Belton, TX 76513		Kasparian Underground, LLC. 27443 W Highway 84 McGregor, TX 76657	
Bid No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Bid Data Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
BASE BID													
1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 176,040.00	\$ 176,040.00	\$ 86,112.12	\$ 86,112.12	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,880.00	\$ 150,880.00	\$ 189,780.00	\$ 189,780.00
2	61	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-Way	547.00	33,367.00	777.16	47,406.76	4,000.00	244,000.00	50.00	3,050.00	870.00	53,070.00
3	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to and Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	1,620.00	1,620.00	5,827.50	5,827.50	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
4	100%	LS	Plan, Administer and Implement Barricade, Signing and Traffic Safety Plan (Vehicular and Pedestrian)	14,040.00	14,040.00	38,961.00	38,961.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
5	100%	LS	Provide Project Record Drawings	1,620.00	1,620.00	3,108.00	3,108.00	500.00	500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
6	100%	LS	Provide DVD of Right-of-Way Pre-Construction	1,620.00	1,620.00	999.00	999.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
7	6,500	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Silt Fence as required in the Plans	4.00	26,000.00	4.16	27,040.00	4.00	26,000.00	2.75	17,875.00	4.30	27,950.00
8	100	LF	Furnish & Install Rock Berm	46.00	4,600.00	47.18	4,718.00	30.00	3,000.00	17.65	1,765.00	126.00	12,600.00
9	14,000	CY	Unclassified Roadway Fill	5.00	70,000.00	3.37	47,180.00	4.25	59,500.00	5.10	71,400.00	7.40	103,600.00
10	14,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	3.00	42,000.00	6.08	85,120.00	4.25	59,500.00	4.43	62,020.00	9.40	131,600.00
11	12,630	LF	Furnish & Install Concrete Curb & Gutter	19.00	239,970.00	20.42	257,904.60	17.00	214,710.00	18.70	236,181.00	19.00	239,970.00
12	22,450	SY	Furnish & Install 2" HMAC Type C	14.00	314,300.00	16.38	367,731.00	15.15	340,117.50	14.50	325,525.00	15.15	340,117.50
13	22,450	SY	Furnish & Install 4" HMAC Type B	25.00	561,250.00	29.17	654,866.50	27.70	621,865.00	25.90	581,455.00	27.80	624,110.00
14	29,450	SY	Furnish & Install One Course Surface Treatment	4.00	117,800.00	4.47	131,641.50	3.90	114,855.00	6.15	181,117.50	3.90	114,855.00
15	29,450	SY	Furnish & Install 21" Crushed Limestone Base	27.00	795,150.00	25.44	749,208.00	36.00	1,060,200.00	25.05	737,722.50	29.80	877,610.00
16	29,450	SY	Furnish & Install Tensar Geogrid	3.00	88,350.00	2.60	76,570.00	3.00	88,350.00	2.25	66,262.50	2.40	70,680.00
17	29,450	SY	Furnish & Install 6" Moisture Conditioned Subgrade	1.00	29,450.00	1.65	48,592.50	1.50	44,175.00	2.25	66,262.50	0.80	23,560.00
18	6,300	LF	Furnish & Install Solid Double Yellow Thermoplastic Roadway Striping	4.00	25,200.00	3.65	22,995.00	2.50	15,750.00	2.55	16,065.00	2.70	17,010.00
19	20	LF	Furnish & Install 2' Wide Stop Bar	33.00	660.00	61.27	1,225.40	30.00	600.00	33.00	660.00	35.00	700.00
20	1	EA	Furnish & Install Speed Limit Sign, Including all Apparatus	540.00	540.00	610.50	610.50	1,250.00	1,250.00	850.00	850.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
21	1	EA	Furnish & Install Stop Sign (R1-1), Including all Apparatus	540.00	540.00	610.50	610.50	1,250.00	1,250.00	850.00	850.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
22	4,550	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	2.00	9,100.00	1.22	5,551.00	2.00	9,100.00	3.75	17,062.50	1.40	6,370.00
23	19,500	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Structures)	1.00	19,500.00	0.61	11,895.00	0.10	1,950.00	1.15	22,425.00	0.10	1,950.00
24	18	EA	Furnish & Install 10'x3' Curb Inlet	6,403.00	115,254.00	7,353.75	132,367.50	5,500.00	99,000.00	8,085.00	145,530.00	9,000.00	162,000.00
25	7	EA	Furnish & Install 15'x3' Curb Inlet	9,672.00	67,704.00	11,688.30	81,818.10	8,500.00	59,500.00	16,210.00	113,470.00	13,300.00	93,100.00
26	3	EA	Furnish & Install 5'x5' Junction Box	6,563.00	19,689.00	4,534.35	13,603.05	5,500.00	16,500.00	6,795.00	20,385.00	8,150.00	24,450.00
27	6,000	LF	Furnish & Install French Drain	25.00	150,000.00	41.07	246,420.00	27.80	166,800.00	55.50	333,000.00	29.20	175,200.00
28	3,220	LF	Furnish & Install 18" RCP	83.00	267,260.00	72.15	232,323.00	65.00	209,300.00	93.60	301,392.00	72.50	233,450.00
29	450	LF	Furnish & Install 18" Class IV RCP	98.00	44,100.00	82.14	36,963.00	75.00	33,750.00	95.50	42,975.00	87.40	39,330.00
30	700	LF	Furnish & Install 24" RCP	106.00	74,200.00	91.02	63,714.00	82.00	57,400.00	123.00	86,100.00	92.80	64,960.00
31	170	LF	Furnish & Install 30" RCP	169.00	28,730.00	126.54	21,511.80	115.00	19,550.00	214.00	36,380.00	123.00	20,910.00
32	135	LF	Furnish & Install 10" PVC Wastewater Line	100.00	13,500.00	103.23	13,936.05	500.00	67,500.00	140.00	18,900.00	72.70	9,814.50
33	50	LF	Furnish & Install 18" Steel Encasement by Open Cut	211.00	10,550.00	172.05	8,602.50	500.00	25,000.00	313.50	15,675.00	200.00	10,000.00
34	1	EA	Furnish & Install 4' Diameter Manhole	5,913.00	5,913.00	8,474.85	8,474.85	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,795.00	7,795.00	10,420.00	10,420.00
35	1	EA	Connect Proposed 10" Wastewater Line to Existing Manhole's 10" Wastewater Stubout	1,620.00	1,620.00	1,557.00	1,557.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,475.00	2,475.00
36	26,700	SY	Furnish & Install Flexible Growth Medium Including Watering, Fertilizing and Mowing to Sustain Growth	3.00	80,100.00	2.78	74,226.00	1.75	46,725.00	3.00	80,100.00	3.90	104,130.00
37	14	SY	Furnish & Install Concrete 6' Valley Gutter	152.00	2,128.00	125.43	1,756.02	100.00	1,400.00	125.00	1,750.00	165.00	2,310.00
38	18	SY	Furnish & Install Concrete Radius Units	146.00	2,628.00	125.43	2,257.74	100.00	1,800.00	125.00	2,250.00	165.00	2,970.00
39	65	SY	Furnish & Install Concrete Driveway	114.00	7,410.00	125.43	8,152.95	100.00	6,500.00	162.00	10,530.00	154.00	10,010.00
40	29,450	SY	Fine Grading Existing Subgrade	1.00	29,450.00	0.92	27,094.00	0.50	14,725.00	1.00	29,450.00	0.45	13,252.50
41	100	CY	Furnish & Install Class "A" Miscellaneous Concrete	150.00	15,000.00	666.00	66,600.00	200.00	20,000.00	100.00	10,000.00	400.00	40,000.00
42	100	SY	Furnish & Install Concrete Riprap	115.00	11,500.00	212.01	21,201.00	50.00	5,000.00	120.00	12,000.00	83.00	8,300.00
43	4	EA	For Connecting Storm Drainage to Existing Culvert	2,430.00	9,720.00	2,553.00	10,212.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,185.00	8,740.00	1,410.00	5,640.00
44	12	EA	For Adjusting Existing Fire Hydrants to Proposed Grading Elevations	1,080.00	12,960.00	1,198.80	14,385.60	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,520.00	18,240.00	1,440.00	17,280.00
45	15	EA	For Adjusting Existing Water Valves to Proposed Grading Elevations	810.00	12,150.00	627.15	9,407.25	500.00	7,500.00	805.00	12,075.00	480.00	7,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - (Items 1 - 45)				\$ 3,554,283.00		\$ 3,772,457.29		\$ 3,858,122.50		\$ 3,877,665.50		\$ 3,906,834.50	

BID SUMMARY					
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$	3,554,283.00	\$	3,772,457.29	\$ 3,858,122.50
Did Bidder Acknowledge Addendum No. 1 and No. 2?	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Did Bidder provide Bid Security?	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Did Bidder provide required documents?	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

I hereby certify that this is a correct & true tabulation of all bids received



7/10/2024

R. David Patrick, PE, CFM
Kasberg, Patrick & Associates, LP

Date



BID TABULATION
CITY OF TEMPLE
Lorraine Avenue Storm Drainage
July 9, 2024; 2:00 PM

BIDDER INFORMATION													
				Texas Materials Group, Inc. 1320 Arrow Point Dr. Ste 600 Cedar Park, TX 78613		Capital Excavation Company 2967 Business Park Drive Buda, TX 78610		Cash Construction Company, Inc. 217 Kingston Lacy Blvd. Pflugerville, TX 78660		BP3 Earthwork, L.L.C. 2901 E. Stan Schlueter Loop Killeen, TX 76542		Skyblue Utilities, Inc. 981 B. Dilley St. Kingsland, TX 78639	
Bid No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Bid Data Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
BASE BID													
1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 188,425.00	\$ 188,425.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
2	61	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-Way	201.00	12,261.00	1,500.00	91,500.00	163.00	9,943.00	2,730.00	166,530.00	1,100.00	67,100.00
3	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to and Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	4,975.00	4,975.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
4	100%	LS	Plan, Administer and Implement Barricade, Signing and Traffic Safety Plan (Vehicular and Pedestrian)	7,500.00	7,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	6,110.00	6,110.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
5	100%	LS	Provide Project Record Drawings	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,790.00	4,790.00	4,660.00	4,660.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
6	100%	LS	Provide DVD of Right-of-Way Pre-Construction	375.00	375.00	1,580.00	1,580.00	2,340.00	2,340.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
7	6,500	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Silt Fence as required in the Plans	6.00	39,000.00	4.05	26,325.00	5.00	32,500.00	3.50	22,750.00	3.30	21,450.00
8	100	LF	Furnish & Install Rock Berm	35.00	3,500.00	45.90	4,590.00	48.00	4,800.00	35.00	3,500.00	49.50	4,950.00
9	14,000	CY	Unclassified Roadway Fill	5.50	77,000.00	10.60	148,400.00	4.00	56,000.00	2.25	31,500.00	9.90	138,600.00
10	14,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	9.50	133,000.00	7.70	107,800.00	6.00	84,000.00	5.00	70,000.00	13.20	184,800.00
11	12,630	LF	Furnish & Install Concrete Curb & Gutter	31.00	391,530.00	25.00	315,750.00	22.00	277,860.00	17.00	214,710.00	22.00	277,860.00
12	22,450	SY	Furnish & Install 2" HMAC Type C	14.00	314,300.00	13.35	299,707.50	16.00	359,200.00	14.49	325,300.50	17.22	386,589.00
13	22,450	SY	Furnish & Install 4" HMAC Type B	25.50	572,475.00	24.45	548,902.50	28.00	628,600.00	26.57	596,496.50	31.52	707,624.00
14	29,450	SY	Furnish & Install One Course Surface Treatment	4.00	117,800.00	3.45	101,602.50	5.00	147,250.00	3.74	110,143.00	4.02	118,389.00
15	29,450	SY	Furnish & Install 21" Crushed Limestone Base	32.75	964,487.50	32.55	958,597.50	38.00	1,119,100.00	31.53	928,558.50	39.60	1,166,220.00
16	29,450	SY	Furnish & Install Tensar Geogrid	3.25	95,712.50	2.70	79,515.00	3.00	88,350.00	3.50	103,075.00	3.30	97,185.00
17	29,450	SY	Furnish & Install 6" Moisture Conditioned Subgrade	0.55	16,197.50	2.30	67,735.00	4.00	117,800.00	1.30	38,285.00	15.40	453,530.00
18	6,300	LF	Furnish & Install Solid Double Yellow Thermoplastic Roadway Striping	2.30	14,490.00	2.15	13,545.00	2.00	12,600.00	2.76	17,388.00	16.50	103,950.00
19	20	LF	Furnish & Install 2' Wide Stop Bar	30.00	600.00	27.00	540.00	29.00	580.00	36.00	720.00	15.40	308.00
20	1	EA	Furnish & Install Speed Limit Sign, Including all Apparatus	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,110.00	1,110.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	900.00	900.00	1,320.00	1,320.00
21	1	EA	Furnish & Install Stop Sign (R1-1), Including all Apparatus	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,110.00	1,110.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	900.00	900.00	1,540.00	1,540.00
22	4,550	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	5.00	22,750.00	5.80	26,390.00	0.50	2,275.00	1.35	6,142.50	3.30	15,015.00
23	19,500	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Structures)	0.10	1,950.00	0.45	8,775.00	0.08	1,560.00	1.00	19,500.00	0.55	10,725.00
24	18	EA	Furnish & Install 10'x3' Curb Inlet	7,070.00	127,260.00	7,700.00	138,600.00	6,490.00	116,820.00	7,983.34	143,700.12	19,303.17	347,457.06
25	7	EA	Furnish & Install 15'x3' Curb Inlet	13,150.00	92,050.00	9,700.00	67,900.00	9,610.00	67,270.00	12,672.00	88,704.00	30,318.20	212,227.40
26	3	EA	Furnish & Install 5'x5' Junction Box	4,680.00	14,040.00	7,600.00	22,800.00	6,200.00	18,600.00	6,295.00	18,885.00	21,655.33	64,965.99
27	6,000	LF	Furnish & Install French Drain	32.00	192,000.00	14.50	87,000.00	18.00	108,000.00	28.69	172,140.00	52.05	312,300.00
28	3,220	LF	Furnish & Install 18" RCP	62.50	201,250.00	80.00	257,600.00	82.00	264,040.00	119.42	384,532.40	151.58	488,087.60
29	450	LF	Furnish & Install 18" Class IV RCP	75.75	34,087.50	98.00	44,100.00	124.00	55,800.00	130.85	58,882.50	164.56	74,052.00
30	700	LF	Furnish & Install 24" RCP	81.75	57,225.00	96.50	67,550.00	105.00	73,500.00	142.05	99,435.00	217.25	152,075.00
31	170	LF	Furnish & Install 30" RCP	119.00	20,230.00	123.00	20,910.00	136.00	23,120.00	208.32	35,414.40	288.42	49,031.40
32	135	LF	Furnish & Install 10" PVC Wastewater Line	151.00	20,385.00	99.20	13,392.00	116.00	15,660.00	54.33	7,334.55	149.38	20,166.30
33	50	LF	Furnish & Install 18" Steel Encasement by Open Cut	332.00	16,600.00	215.00	10,750.00	222.00	11,100.00	186.94	9,347.00	328.55	16,427.50
34	1	EA	Furnish & Install 4' Diameter Manhole	14,000.00	14,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,312.00	7,312.00	14,005.20	14,005.20
35	1	EA	Connect Proposed 10" Wastewater Line to Existing Manhole's 10" Wastewater Stubout	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,920.00	3,920.00	1,940.00	1,940.00	1,975.00	1,975.00	3,598.46	3,598.46
36	26,700	SY	Furnish & Install Flexible Growth Medium Including Watering, Fertilizing and Mowing to Sustain Growth	1.55	41,385.00	3.00	80,100.00	4.00	106,800.00	3.00	80,100.00	2.20	58,740.00
37	14	SY	Furnish & Install Concrete 6' Valley Gutter	116.00	1,624.00	330.00	4,620.00	129.00	1,806.00	130.00	1,820.00	495.00	6,930.00
38	18	SY	Furnish & Install Concrete Radius Units	125.50	2,259.00	186.00	3,348.00	130.00	2,340.00	130.00	2,340.00	495.00	8,910.00
39	65	SY	Furnish & Install Concrete Driveway	115.00	7,475.00	186.00	12,090.00	130.00	8,450.00	130.00	8,450.00	297.00	19,305.00
40	29,450	SY	Fine Grading Existing Subgrade	0.55	16,197.50	1.95	57,427.50	0.25	7,362.50	1.70	50,065.00	1.65	48,592.50
41	100	CY	Furnish & Install Class "A" Miscellaneous Concrete	750.00	75,000.00	540.00	54,000.00	210.00	21,000.00	575.00	57,500.00	440.00	44,000.00
42	100	SY	Furnish & Install Concrete Riprap	75.00	7,500.00	105.00	10,500.00	214.00	21,400.00	135.00	13,500.00	385.00	38,500.00
43	4	EA	For Connecting Storm Drainage to Existing Culvert	900.00	3,600.00	1,860.00	7,440.00	1,830.00	7,320.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	2,750.00	11,000.00
44	12	EA	For Adjusting Existing Fire Hydrants to Proposed Grading Elevations	3,280.00	39,360.00	3,650.00	43,800.00	3,000.00	36,000.00	982.69	11,792.28	3,280.95	39,371.40
45	15	EA	For Adjusting Existing Water Valves to Proposed Grading Elevations	701.00	10,515.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	600.00	9,000.00	390.00	5,850.00	701.07	10,516.05
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - (Items 1 - 45)				\$ 3,994,546.50		\$ 4,089,912.50		\$ 4,107,476.50		\$ 4,137,903.25		\$ 6,038,313.86	

BID SUMMARY										
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$	3,994,546.50	\$	4,089,912.50	\$	4,107,476.50	\$	4,137,903.25	\$	6,038,313.86
Did Bidder Acknowledge Addendum No. 1 and No. 2?	YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Did Bidder provide Bid Security?	YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Did Bidder provide required documents?	YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	

I hereby certify that this is a correct & true tabulation of all bids received



7/10/2024

R. David Patrick, PE, CFM
Kasberg, Patrick & Associates, LP

Date

